
•. Regulation Gazette 

Vol. 563 Pretoria, 

No. 9748 

8 May 2012 
Mel 

Regulasiekoerant 

No. 35323 



2 No. 35323 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 8 MAY 2012 

"', 

IMPORTANT NOTICE 

The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for faxed documents not received due 
to errors on the fax machine or faxes received which are unclear or incomplete. Please be advised 
that an "OK" slip, received from a fax machine, will not be accepted as proof that documents were 
received by the GPW for printing. If documents are faxed to the GPW it will be the sender's respon­
sibility to phone and confirm that the documents were received in good order. 
Furthermore the Government Printing Works will also not be held responsible for cancellations and 
amendments which have not been done on original documents received from clients. 

CONTENTS • INHOUD 

No. Page Gazette 
No. No. 

GOVERNMENT NOTICE 

Labour, Department of 

Government Notice 

R. 360 Labour Relations Act, 1995: Correction Notice: Bargaining Council for canvas goods industry: Renewal of period 01 
main collective agreement and extended to non-parties .............................................................................................. . 2 35323 

GOVERNMENT NOTICE 

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR 
No. R. 360 8 May 2012 

Government notice No. R. 123 published in Government Gazette No.32966 
of 26 February 2010 is hereby corrected as follows: 

Labour relations act, 1995: Bargaining council for the canvas goods 
industry: (Witwatersrand and Pretoria) renewal of period of main collective 
agreement and extended to non-parties in terms of section 32(6)(a) of the 
LRA,1995. 

The collective agreement which was extended in terms of Section 32 to non­
parties in the Government Gazette No. 29353 on 10 November 2006 and 
incorporating the amendments published under Government Notice 
No.26333 on 14 May 2004 and expires on 30 June 2009, be renewed, 
incorporating the enclosed amendments, for a further period from 1 July 
2009 to 30 June 2012, and be extended to non-parties for a period of three 
(3) years unti130 June 2012. 




